OP \$240.00 8658569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VT iDirect, Inc.		06/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST Engineering iDirect, Inc.	
Street Address:	13861 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86585694	IDIRECT SATHAUL
Serial Number:	86178263	IDIRECT PULSE
Serial Number:	85925639	IDIRECT VELOCITY
Serial Number:	85357339	IDIRECT GOVERNMENT TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76677837	EVOLUTION
Serial Number:	76629229	IDIRECT
Serial Number:	76671436	OPENAMIP
Serial Number:	76701325	SATMANAGE
Serial Number:	76523086	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028887892

Email: docket@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Patt

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0141

900526782

SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline Patt/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0142

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VT IDIRECT, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VT IDIRECT, INC." TO "ST ENGINEERING
IDIRECT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3157069 8100 SR# 20195483063 Authentication: 203049660 Date: 06-18-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0143

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:48 PM 06/17/2019 FILED 04:48 PM 06/17/2019 SR 20195483063 - File Number 3157069

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VT IDIRECT, INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

VT iDirect, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is VT iDirect, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Corporation was originally incorporated on January 19, 2000, under the name ComSoft Systems, Inc. A Certificate of Amendment was filed on November 2, 2000, changing its name to iDirect, Inc. A Certificate of Amendment was filed June 10, 2008, changing its name to VT iDirect, Inc.

THIRD: That the first sentence of Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is ST Engineering iDirect, Inc."

FOURTH: Pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law, no meeting or vote of the stockholders is required to adopt the proposed amendment.

FIFTH: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

SIXTH: That the foregoing amendment is to be effective on June 21, 2019 at 12:01 AM EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 17th day of June, 2019.

VT IDIRECT, INC

by: South & Thomas ...

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 12/12/2019